

Government of the Punjab Technical Education & Vocational Training Authority Operations Department 96-H, Gulberg-II, Lahore.

PABX: 042-99263055-59, Fax: 042-99268064 web site: <u>www.tevta.gop.pk</u>, E-mail:<u>manager.ops-II@.gop.pk</u>

No.TEVTA/GM (O)/Notification/34/ 63/

Dated:Apr. 24 ,2012.

- The Zonal Manager (North), TEVTA, Rawalpindi.
- The Zonal Manager (Central), TEVTA, Lahore.
- The Zonal Manager (South), TEVTA, Multan.

Subject:- CLARIFICATION - FEE WAIVER FOR THE CHILDREN OF TEVTA EMPLOYEES

Please refer to notification bearing No.TEVTA/GM(O)/34/2724 dated 16/12/2009 issued by TEVTA and subsequent clarification vide letter No.TEVTA/GM(O)/34/2989 dated 12/11/2010, on the subject noted above.

It is clarified that fee waiver is not allowed to the children of TEVTA employees in short courses run by the TEVTA Institutions.

(Engr. M. Haroon Naseer) Manager (Operations-II)

Copy to:-

1 All General Managers TEVTA Secretariat, Lahore.

All Managers TEVTA Secretariat, Lahore.

- 3. Chairman, Punjab Board of Technical Education, Lahore.
- 4. All Zonal Managers TEVTA, Punjab.
- 5. All District Managers TEVTA, Punjab.
- 6. All Principals/HOI's TEVTA Institutions, Punjab.
- 7. S.A to Chairperson TEVTA, Punjab, Lahore.
- 8. PS to COO, TEVTA Secretariat, Lahore.
- 9. P.A. to GM. (Ops) TEVTA Secretariat, Lahore.